HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 197 by Representative Charles Owen

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 7, change "the" to "healthcare professional licensing boards"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, delete "board"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 16, delete "the board;" and insert in lieu thereof "licensing boards;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 2, after "them" and before the colon ":" insert "in this Subsection"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "is disabled and" to "has a disability and is"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- "(2) "Good standing" means a license which is unencumbered, unrestricted,
- and not on probation or subject to any stay or contract."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 2, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- 21 "(5) "Scope of practice" means the procedures, actions, processes, and work
- 22 <u>that a person may perform under an occupational license or government certification</u>
- 23 <u>issued in this state."</u>
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 18, delete "other"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 27 On page 2, line 20, after "applicant" and before "who is" insert "who is a healthcare
- 28 professional and relocates to this state or"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 2, line 22, after "license" and before "if" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 1, after "examinations" and before "or met" delete the comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 3, line 14, after "has" and before "a complaint" insert "such"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, change "otherwise satisfies" to "is otherwise
- 9 determined to have satisfied or not satisfied"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, line 20, delete "other" and after "provision of law" and before the comma ","
- insert "to the contrary"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 3, line 24, after "<u>if</u>" and before "<u>upon</u>" insert a comma ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 3, delete "other" and after "provision of law" and before the comma "," insert
- 17 "to the contrary"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, line 7, after "if" and before "upon" insert a comma ","
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 21 On page 4, at the end of line 29, change "a court of general jurisdiction:" to "any court of
- 22 competent jurisdiction:"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 5, line 16, delete "the" and insert in lieu thereof "this"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 18, change "J. A" to "J. Each"